Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Washington High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025H

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $ 786,604.34

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/25/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi
#WashingtonHSRenonwoodAcademyReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 713172020

PROJECT: G Washinglen HS Renovatians

Pay Application No.: Nine (9)

For the Pericd: 71112020 o 713112020
Contract No.: PS3025H
In accordance with Resoluiion No, , adopled by the Public Building Cemmissien of Chicago on srelatingtothe § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution}, | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounls stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amouat of payments withheld equals 5% of the Gontract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa Gonstruction, Inc.

FOR:  George Washington HS Revisions

1s now entitled fo the sum of; § 786,604.34
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,400,000
AMENDMENT 1 $3,800,000.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $3,800,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,200,600

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 7.,867,369.09
$ -

TOTAL RETENTION 3 563,788.17

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

hut Not 1o Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 563,788.17

b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 7,303,580.92
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 6,5616,976.58
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 786,604.34

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

[o5365_PA_UCL PA_09_02 07_13_20200731 !




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: George Washington HS Renovation Nine (9) Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 3535 E. 114th Street
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, 1L 60617 APPLICATION #: X |OWNER
Chicago, 1L 60602 PERIOD FROM: 07/01/20 ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 07/31/20 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Wallin Gomez Architects

Ujamaa Construction Inc. 711 South Dearbon Street

7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago IL, 60605

Chicago, IL 60649

CO N TRACTO R'S AP PLICATION FO R PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 6,400,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders by Amendment 1 $ 3,300,000.00 CONTRACTOR;
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) $ 10,200,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 7,867,369.09 i
DATE (Column G on G703) By: - Date: 07/31/20
5. RETAINAGE: ~N_/ M i
a. 10 % of Completed Work 3 563.788.17 State of: Illinois County of:
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and swom to before me this  31st | Day of
b. % of Stored Material 3 - Notary Public: &, J =\ _2 Lol OA EULA N STIGLER
{(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: ~ s Official Seal
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or = I T ublic - State of lllinois ;
Total in Column I of G703) $ 563,788.17 AR ‘Fmmission Expires May 14, 2022 %
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 7.303,380.92 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observationirapi-ir<dntmer oo o
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 6,516,976.58 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 786,604.34 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 5 E,ggg,z{ 19.08
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ........ $ 786,604.34
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order 50.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - £1882 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE.. N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILRING COMMISSION OF CHICAGS

EXHIBIT A -PART 4
GONTRACTOR'S SWORHN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 of 2)

Frajom:
PEC Projost f PSI0ZSH

Gacrge Weshlugion HIgh Seheal

Joh Locatinn: 3535 E 114th St Cincade. IL E0817
Ovwnor P Bullding Commlsuen OF Chicogs

STATEOFLUNDIB | 5§
COUNTY OF €00 ]

Cohtiact No. PS3UR5H astod the 10t a3y of

o graparad matatlals, vauipMenl. s

Tro AL, boing frgt duly swoen an path, dapasgs and say Tha hafaha Is XXCCUON - Praskin]. o OUUOUK . an llincia corsocaticn, and duly authonzod ta Make this AMidaw In behall of aie pamoratos,

CONTRACTOR  Ulamaa Constructlon, Inc.

[APPLEATION FOR PavIENT 23

¢ Ihat hetahe lo well thés Edzte, Nivian 6ot 17t B T3t 2310 CODIIAN 16 the Sotracior with the PUALIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHiCAGO. Cwnar, <acer

1, 201, for the lollowing et

Geciue WhILIEn ih Fenact
poutng

I tne Tofeweng ttaments purpa IPT VW $AIT 91 531G GARIARE.

“That tha wark ot which jeyant 1 [quoetedt ho Dean comeletad, troa o cloar of ary snd al clalms, hec'-;, Gharges, and expanGan of any knd o EGR weksteomvar, 204 1 il COMBIIANGE i tho CANIME: Socumants ond the raquiramants of soid O-mul s thom, Thil o€ the serperos o 901d €xatract. 1 [akaning parkons s Boon conirasod with, and hava Tumlshad
upphs, 2 Eameos lar, oni hadng dors ol on &
Wi,

That ot tarts opps amoe 15 1 [ull amesrat ef Manay it and to bacome dug 1o aooh of then epoativaty. T takarrant Js s 1l 1, and G Al St FEGaNG. BN &1 s F OMMEREE Nenk AL I i SMOURT

‘heretelar 2 ta e3cn of them far such labar, matanats, equenenl furneshad af of tham to or an ok, 94 B8
GONSTRUCTION (oro con; trodes; go! reqt -
PRECONSTRUETION SERVICES - Work Campleted.
e
PHC Change: £
Subonractor Namo & Ascress Typa of Wark Onginal taMacE omount; satal GNP FGN? Crango Crdgrs__|Gon Contr Changa Srders| Adjusied Gonast Ami | Compieta Frovious Curtant Talsita gala Ietaitogs 1 previoun g nat amaunt dua tomaining fo bil
Ujnman Sonslr Ino TR S
0150 Stony |sinnd Ave  Chieago, 1L Procamgtuction \nmnﬁgnl\nn Wark 12781664 0.aa 127.816.64 12781684 1] 127,916 B4 127 B18.6d non aon
Subtotal Praconatruction Services 12781564 2.00 0.00 .00 1 tergtees 100% 127,818.64 a 127 816,64 127 81554 o0 303
GOST OF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
s 1
[eataan PEC Chengs H
sav) Subcentracier Homo § Addrasy Typo of Wer CHIgINT eomPact smount: kattal Gk Amandmert 1- PGMP Change Cirdars__| Gen: Cartr Chonge Crdors | Adjustad Costracl At 4 Compion Provioun Cunent Total to data rramage 14t previous tiling not amaord aus semaining to bl
Fonca Mastors
21z 120400 5 Coliage Grov Ava.
Chizago Helghte, 1}, 60411 Ornamontal Eenlng 138,956,00 230, 80 080 138.956.00 100% 132.956.00 ooo 12895500 1389560 125.DED.40 ang 1333560
Alosonry
004138 13w, 951 5L, Evargroun Park,iL
eosos Manonty, Tuekpointlng & Grinding, EOZIRE00 456,785,00 0.0 oo 11938500 | 100% ;110387500 0,00 110297500 3351825 107085575, .00 23.114.25,
0G04% | Andarssn & Shan e e i =
County Faim Ag, Iellat, I &30} 2,015,256.00 1343,500,00 0.00 35,04B.08 3,383,79B.08 0%, 2,200 562 73 73 gRaE 272555200 27285524 1,582,324 45 47427242 537,201 21
%00 |contnental Palnring 2755 -
hirams IL 061G Bainting 252,500,00 257 500,00 400 0ED0.00 525.800.00 0% A13,872.00 475,858.00 28,290.00 387,671,80 8158820 76,432,00
15000 {5EM Plambing ataaw. T
135t Gl L 00823 Flumblng 102.473.50 102,473.50 503 0,00 204,947.00 1% TBT54R00 DOY 161.548.00 16,154,80 14539320 0.00 58,552.60
15090 | ernear w31
Buttnlo Geoun, 0 GCCAS HVAG; 212,780.00 A12,750.00 0.0 10.372.00 BATET200 3% 48587200 0.99 485,872.00 3209360 43777840 200 20409350
roar " e
1600|4825 W 126th Place i e
e, |, BOB03 - Elegirleal 165696 00 11,122.00 0,00 ASST0.00 383,998 00 BT 141,026,080 167.559.00 9,669 90 1F1I5610 26513.00 572890
St Ervigmmerial g
17000 [13037 Expresc Or, Sta. AZ B
Higniond s 48373 176.760,00 B8.300.00 o 3088692 295.546.3 100% | 258.984.57 sosssegp | passapd | caapseny 2280818 2esag |
CS 3000
7000 [1532 5. 50lh Caut
Cooro 1L B0S04 49.500,00 200 000 2500.00 5210000 160% 20,900,00 53,0000 5231003 2281000 19.980 00 531000
Ljamaa Conetrucilon, Ine.
820 |rtad § Siony loland Ave  Chicago,
[ Domaltion 79,307.00, 3,18967 L.ac 2,072.00 88,552.67 2% 63,686.40 o090 83,858,40 265088 6122457 .00 27,333.15
Ujamaa Conetrection, lnc.
E 'nu SSonylndAv  Ghiaaga,
Crywall 123,163, 00 198,607.00 a5e 19,541.52 362,441,07 20% 357,613.33 200 35781333 1087328 346 740,07 2.0 2570185
1583 {Usmaa Constrvolion, Inc.
77445 Stony lnland A Enloage, I, Calings, 53,4770 23,368.00 000 B155.00 £5,000.00 a7% 82,767.52 o000 B27ET.52 2,550.00 BD.21T.52. 200 4782.48
Juz Rite Acoustics
1936 (1501 Egtalos Avo
Elk Grave Viiago, IL Window Shadea 0.00 52,300.80 0.00 0.00 £2.300,00 100% 5230000 .00 52.300.00 5,230.00 47,070.00 aca 5.2300¢




RAE Litis
245 W, Roosavolt Road Bullding 11 Sulter

Rl e i
Wost Chioago. I Blatforrs LIt 0.00 43 985,00 200 0.00 43,985.00 100% 3750000 42,99500 439850 33,7500 533650 430650
Hufcor Inc.
18000 {2100 Konnodystl,  Janawvilla, Wt
53545 Gym Well Pads 0.00 21,498,00 0.00 500.00 2199800 109% 21,898.00 080 21,998.00 219880 1279820 0.00 2,199.80
Tho SoFo
1am0e (5521 W 110t &, Unk #9
Dok Lavin, 1L 60453 Jaint Soalants. 000 36.490.00 o 0.0 3649000 100% 3645000 36,490.00 3,645.00 3284100 0,00 3,548.00
LD Flooring i
LI 1354 Ridpe Ave.. Elk Grovg, |l 30067 “~Gyrn Flgering, 2158318 20,016.85 aca 800 60,000.00 100% 39,416.00 50,000.00 8,000.00 35,474.40 16,525.80 6,000.00
180D | 1080 W Macos $1,,
Groan Bay. Wt 54303 DOvors, Frames & Hordware: 0.00 808 660 200 008 #ONHO! o000 002 0.00 050 0.00 0.00
Morcom Gonairation S : s -
1000|821 F 8Th 81, 8 L
Chicago, 3L, BOENT 2 Wflax Mothle {Ranl Laddafs £ Siaiy 4525000 .00 0.00 0.00 49.250.00 9% 200 38,000,00 2,900.00 1) 25,100.00 14,1500
Ujamaa Cansfeuctios, inc.
7744 S Slony lulond Ave _ Chicapo, IL Unjet Landacapa Rogtoration 17,782 B6 o0 000 .00 1779288 0% .00 a.00 .00 202 0,00 209 17,782.85
Ujamog Canstryctior, kne. . o B B
16000 (7744 5 Stony leland Av Chlsage, A :
I Uriet Gensral Trades - 0.00 0.00 0.00 n.0p #pnsn o.no 600 n.on [ oon 0.09 209
]
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRAGTOR COSTS £101, 17450 3.114,693.69 .60 15354592 7.369.243.45 B6% 5.643,687.43 739,899.76 5,353,567 25 480,500,489 519845628 £74629.80 | 149612669
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Indtial GMP PGMP Shange
Ujaman Conatruction, fnc, : S
7744 5 Stony latand Ave Chieago, | i iEN R
L Genornl Requiroments™ 29413549 44593751 000 31,648.25 77172225 50% 358,055,64, 430020 362,355.03 3823550 32225007 21,8707 427,601.91
| SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUGTION (gonl rog & tracios) 4,395,300.99 3,560,430.56 a.00 185.495.47 8,140,835.70 % 5971,743.53 764,200.08 6,735,943.18 $18,735.08 5,520,706.95. 695.500.15 1.823.729.60
CONTINGENGIES | ALLOWANCES Work Completogmmm
{same an PES Change
g e £ Addrann. “tvpo of Woric Qriamal cantyact amourt: Injtiat NP FGMP Chisnee Orers | tonl Seatr Ehanoe Orar | scsmied Cantmes Amt I Conglan lomsis Laeren teiplto dole ratninomy no eravos biling £ nmout gt Lo b 21
BB, Aliewinhes 00,000,040 100,000 00} 100.000.00 onn 100,606,00
PG Roo! Dock Allgwansn 200,000,00 300 000 oo 106.000.00 000 40000000
280 Sifo Work Allownze 2E0C0.00 0.00 2500000 agg 500000,
BRC Al 18000000 125,000.00Y I5.000.00 294 7500000
Ujoman Canmruction. Inc. S R
7744 & Stony baiand Awe__Chicage, T, SO el 200.000,00 103.000.50 11480453 0% 056 000 000 000 0.0 080 114,804 83
PEC Gommlsslsn Cantinganzy 285 BOB.00 .00 355 BOE.00
SUBTOTAL SONTINGENCY/ALL CWANCES 4.120.698.90 (12500000 oo 810,502.83 208 2.00 0,00 .00 200 200 0.00
TOTAL GOST OF THE WORK {pro gont rog: contingenclos) 5.643.824.62 3,435,430.54 ©.00 0.00 9,07825817 TE% 5,085,558 77 75420008 E.£63,785.67 £18.736,08 5,548 521,59 85,500,185 2.734.231.43
INSURANGE J BONT
Ljamaa Genetruclion, Inc.
01520 {77445 Stony lotand Ave__ Chican, i Bood 122.298.00 600 122.298.00 122.298.00 [+15] 122.288,00 122.298.00 Q.00 )
Ujarmaa Conairiction, Inc.
01881 [T7445 Stony loiand Ave _Ghisago. IL Insurance 97,405.00 500 97,405.00 57.405.00 200 4740500 $7 465 00 .00 200
SUBTOYAL INSURANCE/BOND 215,700.00 .00 Jot=] Yo 21879309 200% 219,700.00 o.on 219,703.00 n.on 218,703.00 .00 200
1
GENERAL CONDITIONS nltlal SME FOMP changs
Ujormea Constructior A ks SO i
0001|7744 5 Stony lulend Ave _Chisapo. I [Gandral Sendligie 25428198 19276743 447,073.07 5% 344,350.81 144707817 36095872 2235295 221 B9G.EG 44,707.91 50,47430
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIGNS, 254,781,128 19278793 .00 0.00 447,079.0T 86% 244,250.81 44.707.54 388,958.72 22.353.95 321.896.86 44.707.94 B0,474.30
t
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE
Ulamon Sonatruetien, Ing. AT
01100 17744 & Starw laland Ave _ Chicano, It .- Corurtruictian thgnngement Fas' 28219123 A7 Frsa o] a.00 45386278 B85% 34555127 S 338 355,347 55 2269814 32685313 4539628 6177335
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTICN MANAGEMENT SERVICES 282.151.23 ATN771.55 244 a.00 £53.962.76 BE% 34858177 £5,356.28 394,847.68 22,898.14 326.863.13 £5.386.29 B1,713.36
TOTAL (NITIAL Sip PROJEGT SO8T) £,400,000.00 2,800,000.00 000 2.00 10.200000.00 | 77% T.013,064.85 £54,304.24 T.857,369.00 563,788.17 6516,876.52 TEE,604.34 289541308 |




PUBLIC BUILDING CONMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRAGT $6,400,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $7,867,369.09
AMENDMENT 1 $3,800,000.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $563,788.17
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $10,200,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $7,303,580.92

ANMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT PAYMENTS $6,516,976.58
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,200,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $786,604.34
BALANGCE TO COMPLETE $2,896,419.08

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim cither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Nt
Name: Jimmy Akintonde
Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of July, 2020.
EULA N STIGLER
— “'Lq Y] l'l‘*’ﬁ ’('/ ZA v Official Seal

Notary Public fa! {  MNotary Public - State of lllingis  §
My Commission expires: My Commission Expires May 14, 2022




	01 Exh S
	02 Exh A G702
	03 Exh A 1-2
	04 Exh A 3
	05 Exh M1 SOV
	06 Exh M2 Summary
	07 GBC LW
	08 MAFBE
	09 CM contingency log
	09.5 PBC CCOs
	10 GBC G702
	11 GBC G703 - manual
	12.2 MIS
	12.3 GL
	12.4 Certificate
	13 Bond
	14 Bond 2
	18 Trades
	01 Milburn
	02 Trice
	03 MPZ
	04 K&K
	05 DBM
	06 Knickerbocker
	07 IG Commercial
	08 TSI Flooring
	09 Continental Painting
	10 Trimark
	11 A&H Plumbing
	12 Amber Mechanical
	13 Candor Electric
	14 Landworks
	15 Defranco 33A

	01 Exh S
	02 Exh A G702
	03 Exh A 1-2
	04 Exh A 3
	05 Exh M1 SOV
	06 Exh M2 Summary
	07 GBC LW
	08 MAFBE
	09 CM contingency log
	09.5 PBC CCOs
	10 GBC G702
	11 GBC G703 - manual
	12.2 MIS
	12.3 GL
	12.4 Certificate
	13 Bond
	14 Bond 2
	18 Trades
	01 Milburn
	02 Trice
	03 MPZ
	04 K&K
	05 DBM
	06 Knickerbocker
	07 IG Commercial
	08 TSI Flooring
	09 Continental Painting
	10 Trimark
	11 A&H Plumbing
	12 Amber Mechanical
	13 Candor Electric
	14 Landworks
	15 Defranco 33A


